

County of Sonoma

State of California

Date: May 24, 2022

Item	Number:
------	---------

Resolution Number:

 \Box 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, Congratulating Steve Page on the Honor of being selected as the 2022 Sonoma Alcalde

WHEREAS, Steve Page was nominated in recognition of his ongoing efforts and contributions to the Sonoma community; and

WHEREAS, the nomination for Alcalde was based upon a broad spectrum of voluntary community service to Sonoma Valley as well as service in a leadership role in at least one non-profit organization, spearheading at least one community-serving project without compensation, being well-known for consistent behind-the-scenes good deeds, not seeking public accolades or recognition for work done, and adhering to a high standard of moral and ethical values; and

WHEREAS, Steve's personal involvement with the community, positive attitude, and his encouragement of others becoming involved are an indication of his excellent character; and

WHEREAS, his devotion and community involvement strengthened a multitude of Sonoma Valley organizations including the Boys & Girls Club; and

WHEREAS, while serving as co-chair for the Sonoma Valley Hospital District's Measure F Hospital Parcel Tax Steve was instrumental in the successful Measure F campaign to continue the Hospital parcel tax and ensuring that Sonoma Valley Hospital remains open and running for the next ten years; and

WHEREAS, a well-known presence in the community, Steven Page is best known for his nearly 30-year tenure as president and general manager of Sonoma Raceway where retired at the end of 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma do hereby congratulate Steve Page on the honor of being selected 2022 Alcalde of the City of Sonoma.

Resolution #22-Date: Page 2

Supervisors:

			So Ordered.	:
Ayes:	Noes:	: Absent:		Abstain
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Hopkins	Gore: